		•			
Submit I Copy To Appropriate District	State of New Mexico	Form C-103			
Office <u>District 1</u> – (575) 393-6161	Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources	Revised July 18, 2013			
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240		WELL API NO.			
<u>District II</u> – (575) 748-1283 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	30-015-00822 5. Indicate Type of Lease			
<u>District III</u> – (505) 334-6178 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410	1220 South St. Francis Dr.	STATE FEDERAL			
District IV - (505) 476-3460	Santa Fe, NM 87505	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.			
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505					
SUNDRY NOT	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name				
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPO	West Red Lake Unit				
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLI PROPOSALS.)	8. Well Number 23				
1. Type of Well: Oil Well 🛛	Gas Well 🗌 Other				
2. Name of Operator		• 9. OGRID Number 277558			
Lime Rock Resources II-A, L.P 3. Address of Operator	·	10. Pool name or Wildcat			
1111 Bagby Street, Suite 4600 H	Jouston, Texas 77002	Redlake: Queen-Grayburg-SA			
4. Well Location		Reduke. Queen Gruyburg Sh			
Unit Letter G	: <u>1650</u> feet from the <u>North</u> line and	1 1650 feet from the East line			
Section 08	Township 18S Range 27				
	11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR				
12. Check	Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Not	ice. Report or Other Data			
		· •			
		SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:			
	PLUG AND ABANDON				
TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS P AND A					
	— 1				
CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM		Corrective Actions (Violation)			
13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date					
	ork). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple				
proposed completion or rec	completion.				
A DI Number bee been plee	ad an wall sign	· · · · · ·			
API Number has been placed on well sign.					
		RECEIVED			
		·			
		AUG 1 4 2019			
	•				
		DISTRICTIARTESIAO.C.D.			
		DISIEIGUELS			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Smud Data	Dia Polossa Data				
Spud Date:	Rig Release Date:				
I have he contify that the information should be the and complete to the heat of my browledge and helief					
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.					
A.102					
SIGNATURE TITLE Production Superintendent DATE 08-7-19					
Type or print name <u>Michael Barrett</u> E-mail address: <u>mbarrett@limerockresources.com</u> PHONE: <u>575-365-9724</u>					
APPROVED BY: Date Title Compliance officer Date 8-14-19					
Conditions of Approval (if any):					
Conditions of Approval (if any):					

State Of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Michelle Lujan Grisham Governor Sarah Cottrell Propst Cabinet Secretary Todd E. Leahy, JD, PhD Deputy Cabinet Secretary

Adrienne Sandoval Division Director

"Response Required - Deadline Enclosed"

Field Inspection Program
"Preserving the Integrity of Our Environment"

01-Aug-19

LIME ROCK RESOURCES II-A, L.P. 1111 Bagby Street Suite 4600 Houston, TX 77002

Dear Operator:

The following inspection indicates that the well, equipment, location or operational status of the well failed to meet standards of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division as described in the detail section below. To comply with standards imposed by Rules and Regulations of the Division, corrective action must be taken immediately and the situation brought into compliance. The detail section indicates preliminary findings and/or probable nature of the violation. This determination is based on an inspection of your well or facility by an inspector employed by the Oil Conservation Division on the date indicated.

Please notify the proper district office of the Division, in writing, of the date corrective actions are scheduled to be made so that arrangements can be made to reinspect the well and/or facility.

INSPECTION DETAIL SECTION

[30-015-00822] WEST RED LAKE UNIT #023			OGRID: 277558	G-08-18S-27E 1650 FNL 1650 FEL
Inspection Date	Type Inspection	Inspector	Corrective Action Due By	Inspection No.
8/1/2019	Routine Inspection	[DRS] Danny Smolik	10/30/2019	iDRS1921329269

Violations:

RuleViolation19.15.16.8 Sign on WellsInaccurate InformationComment:No API number on sign

In the event that a satisfactory response is not received to this letter of direction by the "Corrective Action Due By:" date shown above, further enforcement will occur. Such enforcement may include this office applying to the Division for an order summoning you to a hearing before a Division Examiner in Santa Fe to show cause why you should not be ordered to permanently plug and abandon this well.

Sincerely,

Artesia OCD District Office

Note: Information in Detail Section comes directly from field inspector data entries - not all blanks will contain data.

Oil Conservation Division * 811 S. First St. * Artesia, NM 88210 Phone: 575-748-1283 * Fax: 575-748-9720 * www.emnrd.state.nm.us



LETTER OF VIOLATION - Field Inspection